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SCHEDULE I-continued 

(I) (2) (3) 

Name Address Occupation or Description 

Timaru 
Douglas, Teri Tangata Ashburton Shearer/shearing 

contractor 
Heney, Robin John Ashburton Freezing worker/shearer 
Hunt, Charles Leonard Ashburton Apiarist 
Shipman, Bruce Alfred Timaru Company manager 
Williams, Walter Watta Ashburton Shearer 

*Column (4) indicates the nature of the offence, as follows: 

(4) 

Nature 
of 

Offence* 

A&B 

A&B 
A 
A 

A&B 

(5) 

Year(s) in Which 
Evasion Occurredt 

1981-1985 

1981-1985 
1971-1980 
1976, 1978-1985 
1983, 1984 

"A" Wilfully making false returns of income or giving false information in relation to income. 
"B" Wilfully completing a fraudulent tax code declaration with intent to mislead. 
"D" Wilfully misleading the Commissioner. 
"E" Aiding, abetting, or inciting another person to commit an offence. 

(6) 
Amount or 
Estimated 

Amount of 
Tax Evadedt 

$ 

4,790 

587 
52,744 
2,290 

480 

tThe information in Columns (5) and (6) refers solely to the particular year or years for which a conviction was entered. 

3371 

(7) 
Amount 

of 
Penal Tax 
Imposed 

$ 

4,800 

585 
52,595 
2,285 

480 


