## SCHEDULE I—continued

(1) Name	(2) Address	(3) Occupation or Description	(4) Nature of Offence*	(5) Year(s) in Which Evasion Occurred†	(6) Amount or Estimated Amount of Tax Evaded†	(7) Amount of Penal Tax Imposed
7:					\$	\$
Timaru						
Douglas, Teri Tangata	Ashburton	Shearer/shearing contractor	A & B	1981–1985	4,790	4,800
Heney, Robin John	Ashburton	Freezing worker/shearer	A & B	1981-1985	587	585
Hunt, Charles Leonard	Ashburton	Apiarist	A	1971-1980	52,744	52,595
Shipman, Bruce Alfred	Timaru	Company manager	A	1976, 1978–1985	2,290	2,285
Williams, Walter Watta	Ashburton	Shearer	A & B	1983, 1984	480	480

<sup>\*</sup>Column (4) indicates the nature of the offence, as follows:

"A" Wilfully making false returns of income or giving false information in relation to income.

"B" Wilfully completing a fraudulent tax code declaration with intent to mislead.

"D" Wilfully misleading the Commissioner.

"E" Aiding, abetting, or inciting another person to commit an offence.

†The information in Columns (5) and (6) refers solely to the particular year or years for which a conviction was entered.